
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2582
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
INTRODUCTION OF CONTRACT SYSTEM FOR CRICKET PLAYERS
Rao Shri Devarakonda Vittal

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the contract system introduced for the cricket players has hit a road block; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF NON RESIDENT INDIANS AFFAIRS (SHRI JAGDISH
TYTLER)

(a) & (b): As per information received from the Board of Control for Cricket in India (BCCI), the provisions in the draft Contract between BCCI and the Indian cricket players are still in the discussion stage with the players. Thus, the contract system has not hit a roadblock.
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